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CPF — Summary Earnings Table

FYE: Dec 31 (Btmn) 2009 2010 2011 2012F 2013F
Revenue 165,063 189,049 206,099 228,307 250,402
EBITDA 17,215 18,311 20,721 23,373 25,084
Recurring Net Profit 9,546 11,592 14,283 16,972 18,323
Recurring Basic EPS (Bt) 1.35 1.74 2.15 2.55 2.75
EPS growth (%) 269.6 28.6 23.2 18.8 8.0
DPS (Bt) 0.73 1.05 1.20 1.30 1.45
PER 26.0 20.2 16.4 13.8 12.8
EV/EBITDA (X) 16.3 14.9 13.5 12.1 11.3
Div Yield (%) 2.1 3.0 3.4 3.7 4.1
P/BV(x) 4.8 4.1 3.7 3.3 2.9
Net Gearing (%) 58.7 63.8 67.8 65.3 56.8
ROE (%) 20.3 23.4 24.8 24.0 23.0
ROA (%) 9.1 11.2 11.1 10.5 10.8

Note : The forecast is excluded CPP consolidation.

Source: Company reports and KELIVE Research estimates

ry of Malayan Banking Berhad

SEE APPENDIX | FOR IMPORTANT DISCLOSURES AND ANALYS T CERTIFICATIONS



Table 1: CPF 4Q11 results

(Bt mn) 4Q11
Sales 52,679
COG 45,845
Gross margin (%) 13.0%
SG&A 5,298
EBITDA 3,140
Interest expense 702
Equity gains 682
Normalised profit 1,723
Extra items 680
Net profit 2,403
EPS (Bt) 0.36

3Q11
54,446
44,708
17.9%
4,585
6,624
652
1,123
4,898
188
5,086
0.76

Source : Company reports and KELIVE Research estimates.

Chart 1: Quarterly earnings
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Source: Company reports.
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3Q11

4Q11

CPF

QO0Q 4Q10 YOY 2011 2010 YOY
(3%) 47,282 11% 206,099 189,049 9%
3% 41,916 9% 172,488 159,578 8%
N.A. 11.3% N.A. 16.3% 15.6% N.A.
16% 5,752 (8%) 18,909 17,405 9%
(53%) 1,757 79% 20,721 18,311 13%
8% 477 47% 2,432 1,824 33%
(39%) 639 7% 3,657 2,511 46%
(65%) 1,063 62% 14,283 11,592 23%
N.A. 989 (31%) 1,554 1,971 N.A.
(53%) 2,052 17% 15,837 13,563 17%
(53%) 0.31 17% 2.38 2.04 17%

Chart 2: Revenue structure by product

18% 13% 20% Food
» 33% 30

Farm
38% o °08 Feed
2010 CPF+CPP 2015F

Source: Company reports..
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INCOME STATEMENT (Btmn)
FY December

Revenue

EBITDA

Depreciation & Amortisation
Operating Profit (EBIT)
Interest (Exp)/Inc
Associates

One-offs

Pre-Tax Profit

Tax

Minority Interest

Net Profit

Recurring Net Profit

Revenue Growth %

EBITDA Growth (%)

EBIT Growth (%)

Net Profit Growth (%)

Recurring Net Profit Growth (%)
Tax Rate %

CASH FLOW (Btmn)
FY December

Profit before taxation
Depreciation

Net interest receipts/(payments)
Working capital change
Cash tax paid

Others (exceptional items)
Cash flow from operations
Capex

Disposal/(purchase)

Others

Cash flow from investing
Debt raised/(repaid)

Equity raised/(repaid)
Dividends (paid)

Interest payments

Others

Cash flow from financing
Change in cash

2010

189,049
18,311
4,723
13,588
1,824
2,511
1,971
11,764
2,388
296
13,563
11,592

145
6.4
75

331

214

20.3

2010

11,764
4,723
1,824

(7,608)

(2,388)

(2,119)
6,195

(5,343)

0

(2,135)

(7.477)
5,838

(7)

(6,656)
1,824

(1,824)
(825)

(2,108)

2011

206,099
20,721
4,658
16,063
2,432
3,657
1,554
13,631
2,885
120
15,837
14,283

9.0
13.2
18.2
16.8
232
212

2011

13,631
4,658
2432
(76)
(2,885)
(2,551)
15,208
(9,499)
0
(5,151)
(14,650)
(15,311)
(166)
(7,655)
2432
(2,432)
(23,131)

(22,574)

2012F

228,307
23,373
5,368
18,005
2,686
4,381
0
15,319
2,604
125
16,972
16,972

10.8
12.8
121

72
18.8
17.0

2012F

15,319
5,368
2,686
(460)

(2,604)
(2,810)
17,498
(12,000)
0

0

(12,000)

7,325

125
(8,560)
2,686
(2,686)
(1,111)
4,387

Source: Company reports and KELIVE Research estimates
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2013F

250,402
25,084
5,682
19,402
2,662
4411
0
16,740
2,678
149
18,323
18,323

9.7
73
78
8.0
8.0
16.0

2013F

16,740
5,682
2,662

(1,735)
(2,678)
2,811)
17,860
(8,000)
0

0
(8,000)
(3,662)
149
(9,318)
2,662
(2,662)
(12,831)
(2,971)

BALANCE SHEET (Btmn)
FY December

Fixed Assets

Other LT Assets
Cash/ST Investments
Other Current Assets
Total Assets

ST Debt

Other Current Liabilities
LT Debt

Other LT Liabilities
Minority Interest
Shareholders' Equity
Total Liabilities-Capital

Share Capital (m)
Gross Debt/(Cash)
Net Debt/(Cash)
Working Capital

RATES & RATIOS
FY December

EBITDA Margin %
Op. Profit Margin %
Net Profit Margin %
ROE %

ROA %

Net Margin Ex. El %
Dividend Cover (x)
Interest Cover (x)
Asset Turnover (x)
Asset/Debt (x)
Debtors Turn (days)
Creditors Tumn (days)
Inventory Turn (days)
Net Gearing %

Debt/ EBITDA (x)
Debt/ Market Cap (x)

2010

47,142
19,979
7,761
51,210
126,092

18,139
14,688
28,511
3,812
3,088
57,856
126,092

7,520
46,649
38,888
36,523

2010

9.6
71
71
234
112
6.1
1.9
75
15
1.9
29.0
22.2
709
63.8
3.6
0.3

2011

52,025
29,451
24,341
54,086
159,904

28,584
17,487
40,866
6,448
2,922
63,597
159,904

7,520
69,449
45,108
36,599

2011

10.0
7.7
76

248

1.1
6.9
2.0
6.6
1.3
1.7

275

233

75.6

67.8
45
0.4

CPF

2012F 2013F
58,657 60,974
33,480 38,067
16,051 20,196
55,046 57,569
163,234 176,806
26,778 28,001
17,987 18,775
38,284 40,032
5,130 5,789
3,046 3,195
72,008 81,013
163,234 176,806
7,520 7,520
65,062 68,033
49,011 47,837
37,059 38,794
2012F 2013F
10.2 10.0
78 7.7
74 7.3
240 23.0
10.5 108
74 7.3
2.0 1.9
6.7 7.3
14 14
1.9 1.9
250 23.0
23.0 21.0
71.0 67.0
65.3 56.8
38 37
0.4 04
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A4 AIANRABLIULNUITNNITAINWNINNIN 15% 1w 12 iraudawti
- U =< N ¥ £
na ANANARBLILNUINNNITAIVIUTENIN -15% D9 +15% w12 iaudnauii
a g A ¥ ¥
aA1el AIANRABLIUNUITNNITANNUAARLNINNIN 15% 4 12 raudnantia
THAI INSTITUTE OF DIRECTORS ASSOCIATION (I0D) CORPO RATE GOVERNANCE REPORT RATING 2011
AL AL A A
ADVANC BMCL ICC PS ROBINS THRE Score Range Number of Logo Description
AOT CPN IRPC PSL RS TIP 90-100 AAAAA Excellent
BAFS CSsL KBANK PTT SAT TIPCO 80-89 AALAA Very Good
BANPU EASTW KK PTTAR *** SC TISCO 70-79 AbLA Good
BAY EGCO KTB PTTCH *** scB TKT 60-69 AA Satisfactory
BBL ERW LPN PTTEP SccC TMB 50-59 A Pass
BCP G RAMMY MCOT QH SE-ED TOP Lowerthan 50 No logo given N/A
BKI HEMRAJ NMG RATCH SIS ***PTTAR and PTTCH are now PTTGC
AbLAA
ACAP BWG GC LANNA NINE S&P SPPT THCOM TSTH
AF CENTEL GFPT LH NKI SABINA SSF THIP TTA
AMANAH CGS GLOW LO XLEY NOBLE SAMCO SSSsC TIC TTW
AMATA CIMBT HANA LRH occ sccc STA TK TUF
AP CK HMPRO LST OGC SCG STANLY T™MT TVO
ASIMAR CM HTC MACO OISHI SCSMG STEC TNITY TYM
ASP CPALL IFEC MAJOR PB SEAFCO Susco TNL UAC
AY UD CPF INET MAKRO PG SPF SVI TOG umi
BEC CSC INTUCH MBK PHATRA SICCO * SYMC TPC upP
BECL DELTA VL MFC PM SINGER SYNTEC TRC UPOIC
BFIT DEMCO JAS MFEC PR SIRI TASCO TRT uv
BH DRT KCE MILL PRANDA SITHAI TCAP TRU VNT
BIGC DTAC KEST ** MINT PRG SMT TFD TRUE WACOAL
BJC DTC KGI MK PT SNC TFI NSIC WAVE
BLA ECL KSL MTI PYLON SPALI THAI TSTE ZMICO
BROOK FORTH KWC NBC S&J SPI
BTS GBX L&E NCH **KEST is now MBKET, *SICCO has been delisted
AAA
2s BOL DCC IRC MBAX PHOL SENA TCP TR
A BROCK DRACO IRCP M-CHAI PICO SHANG TEAM TTCL
AEONTS BSBM EASON IT MCS PL SIAM TF TTI
AFC BTNC EIC ITD MDX POST SIMAT TGClI TWFP
AGE CCET ESSO JTS MJD PPM SKR THANA TWZ
AH CFRESH FE JUTHA MOONG PREB SMIT THANI TYCN
AHC CHARAN FOCUS KASET MPIC PRECHA SMK TICON UBIS
Al Cll FSS KDH MSC PRIN SMM TIwW UEC
AIT CITY GENCO KH NC PTL SPC TKS UO BKH
A CMO GFM KKC NEP Q-CON SPG TLUXE UPF
AKR CMR GL KMC NNCL QLT SST TMD us
APRINT CNS GLAND KTC NSI RASA STAR TNH uTt
APURE CNT GOLD KWH NTV RCI suc TNPC UV AN
AS CPI GUNKUL KYE NWR RCL SVOA TOPP VARO
ASK CPL GYT LALIN OFM RO JNA swc TPA VIBHA
BAT-3K CRANE HFT LEE PAF RPC SYNEX TPAC VNG
BGT CsP HTECH LHK PAP SAUCE TBSP TPCORP WG
BLAND CSR IFS MATCH PATO SCBLIF TCB TPIPL WORK
BNC CTW ILINK MATI PDI SCP TCC TPP YUASA

Source: Thai Institute of Directors (I0D)
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